2024 YEAR-END REVIEW FORT LEE CHINESE AMERICAN COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION (FLCA)

李堡华联 2024年报

Fort Lee Chinese American Community Association (FLCA) was founded in Oct. 2019 and is a registered nonprofit 501 (c)(3) organization (Tax ID: 84-3356665).

FLCA has been initiated and involved in various community service activities over the past five years. Attached is a brief overview of this year's activities and some pictures.

李堡华联成立于2019年10月,是一家注册的 非营利501(c)(3)组织(税号:84-3356665)。五 年来华联组织和参加了很多社区活动。下面 是今年的一些活动以及照片:

Lunar New Year Celebration (龙年春晚)



● Lantern Festival (元宵节)





 Mid-Autumn Festival and Member Meeting (中秋节及会员大会)





● Mother's Day (母亲节)

Mother's Day celebration had over 300 participants, including government officials from the House of Representatives, the county, and Fort Lee. (母亲节庆祝有300多人参加。众议院, 郡和李堡政府皆有官员参加)

2024 YEAR-END REVIEW FORT LEE CHINESE AMERICAN COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION (FLCA)

李堡华联 2024年报

Dear friends,

We would like to express our heartfelt gratitude to all of you! Over the past year, you have provided us with endless support and assistance! Your generous donations and selfless contributions have made us feel warmth in difficult times. Each instance of support has deepened our sense of community unity and strength, serving as a trust in us that motivates us to strive for even better.

Once again, thank you to each and every community friend because with you, our goals become more steadfast, and the path ahead becomes broader. We look forward to building a brighter future together.

Fort Lee Chinese American Community Association (FLCA)

亲爱的朋友们,

李堡华联在此想要向大家表达最衷心的感谢!在过去的一年里,你们给予了华联无尽的支持与帮助!你们的慷慨捐助,无私奉献,让我们在困难的时刻感受到了无尽的温暖。每一次的支持都让我们深感社区的团结和力量,都是对我们的信任,让我们更有动力去做得更好。

再次感谢每一位社区朋友, 因为有了你们, 我的目标变得更为坚定, 前行的路更加宽广。期待与你们共同构建更加美好的未来!

李堡华联

Fort Lee Chinese American Community Association (FLCA)

About Us

FLCA was founded in Oct. 2019 and is a registered nonprofit 501(c)(3) organization (Tax ID: 84-3356665) with the following missions:

- To support and strengthen the local Chinese American community
- To promote Chinese cultural exchanges
- To enhance community activities and services
- To further engage the Chinese community to participate and contribute to the Fort Lee and nearby communities

A PVSA Certifying Organization

Contact Us/Donation

E Mail / Zelle: fortleecaca@gmail.com

Mailing address:

P.O. BOX 1127, Fort Lee, NJ 07024

Website: njflca.org

2024 YEAR-END REVIEW FORT LEE CHINESE AMERICAN COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION(FLCA) 李堡华联 2024年报